
 

 

 
 

 
 

County Hall 
Rhadyr 

Usk 
NP15 1GA 

 
Monday, 6 September 2021 

 

Notice of meeting 

 

Licensing and Regulatory Committee 
 

Tuesday, 14th September, 2021 at 10.00 am 
County Hall, Usk - Remote Attendance 

 

AGENDA 
 

Item No Item Pages 
 

1.   Apologies for absence. 

 
 

2.   Declarations of interest. 

 
 

3.   To confirm the following minutes: 

 
 

3.1.   Licensing and Regulatory Committee dated 18th May 2021. 

 
1 - 6 

3.2.   Licensing and Regulatory Sub Committee dated 24th May 2021. 

 
7 - 8 

3.3.   Special Meeting of the Licensing and Regulatory Committee dated 2nd 
August 2021. 

 

9 - 10 

4.   Application to waiver the fee for a charitable, non-commercial event(s) 
for The Hood Memorial Hall. 

 

11 - 18 

5.   Application to Amend the Block Street Trading Consent for Chepstow 
High Street. 

 

19 - 38 

6.   Statement of Gambling Policy and Proposals for Casinos. 

 
39 - 106 

7.   Review of Hackney Carriage and Private Hire Policy and Conditions. 

 
107 - 124 

8.   To consider whether to exclude the press and public from the meeting 
during consideration of the following item of business in accordance 
with Section 100A of the Local Government Act 1972, as amended, on 
the grounds that it involves the likely disclosure of exempt information 
as defined in Paragraph 12 of Part 4 of Schedule 12A to the Act. 
 
 

125 - 126 

Public Document Pack



 

 

 
9.   To determine the application to re-instate Hackney Carriage / Private Hire 

Drivers Licence following the decision to revoke the licence in July 2021. 

 

127 - 132 

10.   Next Meeting: Tuesday 19th October 2021 at 10.00am. 

 
 

 
Paul Matthews 

 
Chief Executive 

 
 

 



 

 

MONMOUTHSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL 
CYNGOR SIR FYNWY 

 

THE CONSTITUTION OF THE COMMITTEE IS AS FOLLOWS: 
 
County Councillor Jamie Treharne Overmonnow; Welsh Conservative Party 
County Councillor Jim Higginson Severn; Welsh Labour/Llafur Cymru 
County Councillor Tony Easson Dew
[...]
lves/their communities. If we cannot do 

something to help, we’ll say so; if it will take a while to get the answer we’ll explain why; if we can’t 

answer immediately we’ll try to connect you to the people who can help – building trust and 

engagement is a key foundation. 

Fairness. We provide fair chances, to help people and communities thrive. If something does not 

seem fair, we will listen and help explain why. We will always try to treat everyone fairly and 

consistently. We cannot always make everyone happy, but will commit to listening and explaining 

why we did what we did.  

Flexibility. We will continue to change and be flexible to enable delivery of the most effective and 

efficient services. This means a genuine commitment to working with everyone to embrace new 

ways of working. 

Teamwork. We will work with you and our partners to support and inspire everyone to get involved 

so we can achieve great things together. We don’t see ourselves as the ‘fixers’ or problem-solvers, 

but we will make the best of the ideas, assets and resources available to make sure we do the 

things that most positively impact our people and places. 



 

 

 



This page is intentionally left blank



MONMOUTHSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL 
 

Minutes of the meeting of Licensing and Regulatory Committee  
Remote Meeting on Tuesday, 18th May, 2021 at 10.00 am 

 
  

PRESENT:  
 

County Councillor J. Treharne (Chairman) 
County Councillor J. Higginson (Vice Chairman) 
 

 County Councillors: A. Easson, R. Edwards, D. Evans, S. Howarth, 
M. Lane, R. Roden, B. Strong and A. Webb  
 
County Councillor V. Smith attended the meeting by invitation of the 
Chair. 
 

 

OFFICERS IN ATTENDANCE: 
 

David Jones Head of Public Protection 
Taylor Watts Licensing Officer 
Ben Davies Solicitor 
Richard Williams Democratic Services Officer 

 

APOLOGIES: 
 

None received.  
 

 
1. Election of Chair  

 
We elected County Councillor J. Treharne as Chair. 
 
The outgoing Chair, Count
[...]
uesday 29th June 2021 at 10.00am. 
 
 

The meeting ended at 1.15 pm.  
 

 

Page 5



This page is intentionally left blank

Page 6



MONMOUTHSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL 
 

Minutes of the meeting of Licensing and Regulatory Sub Committee  
Remote Meeting 

 Monday, 24th May, 2021 at 10.00 am 
 

 

PRESENT:  
 

County Councillor J. Higginson (Chair) 
County Councillor J. Treharne 
 

 

OFFICERS IN ATTENDANCE: 
 

Linda O'Gorman Principal Licensing Officer 
Leigh Beach Licensing Officer 
Ben Davies Solicitor 
Richard Williams Democratic Services Officer 

 

APOLOGIES: 
 

None received. 
 
 

1. Declarations of Interest  
 
None received. 
 
2. Exclusion of the Press and Public  

 
We resolved to exclude the press and public from the meeting during consideration of 
the following item of business in accordance with Section 100A of the Local 
Government Act 1972, as amended, on the grounds that it involves the likely disclosure 
of exempt information as defined in Paragraph 12 of Part 4 of Schedule 12A to the Act. 
 
3. Application to Transfer a Premises Licence in Abergavenny  

 
The application was withdrawn by the applicant’s legal representative shortly before the 
meeting was due to commence. 
 
The appropriate documentation and relevant information had been sent to the applicant 
and their legal representative within an appropriate time frame in readiness for today’s 
meeting.  
 
 

The meeting ended at 10.15 am.  
 

 

Public Document Pack

Page 7

Agenda Item 3b



This page is intentionally left blank

Page 8



MONMOUTHSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL 
 

Minutes of the Special Meeting of Licensing and Regulatory Committee 
County Hall, Usk - Remote Attendance on Monday, 2nd August, 2021 at 10.00 am 

 
 

PRESENT:  
 

County Councillor J.Treharne (Chairman) 
County Councillor J. Higginson (Vice Chairman) 
 

 County Councillors: A. Easson, R. Edwards, D. Evans and B. Strong 
 

OFFICERS IN ATTENDANCE: 
 
Linda O'Gorman Principal Licensing Officer 
Leigh Beach Licensing Officer 
Ben Davies Solicitor 
Richard Williams Democratic Services Officer 

 

APOLOGIES: 
 

County Councillors M. Lane and R. Roden 
 
 

1. Declarations of interest  
 
None received. 
 
2. Exclusion of Press and Public  

 
We resolved to exclude the press and public from the meeting during consideration of 
the following item of business in accordance with Section 100A of the Local 
Government Act 1972, as amended, on the grounds that it involved the likely disclosure 
of exempt information as defined in Paragraph 12 of Part 4 of Schedule 12A to the Act. 
 
3. To determine the application to re-instate Hackney Carriage / Private Hire 

Drivers Licence following the decision to revoke the licence in 2020.  
 
The Chairman welcomed the driver and their representative to the meeting and 
introduced Members of the Committee and the attending Officers and explained the 
protocol for the meeting.  
 
The driver confirmed their name and address to the Committee. The driver confirmed 
receipt of the report and Committee procedure.  The driver also confirmed that they 
were content to proceed without legal representation.  
 
The key issues and details were read out to the Committee.  
 
The driver and their representative were then given the opportunity to address the 
Committee, to put forward any relevant explanations. Following this, Members of the 
Committee put forward questions to the driver and discussion ensued. The driver was 
then given the opportunity to sum up. 
 
Following questioning, the Committee, the Committee’s legal representative and the 
Democratic Services Officer left the meeting to deliberate and discuss findings.  
 

Public Document Pack

Page 9

Agenda Item 3c



MONMOUTHSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL 
 

Minutes of the Special Meeting of Licensing and Regulatory Committee 
County Hall, Usk - Remote Attendance on Monday, 2nd August, 2021 at 10.00 am 

 

Upon re-commencement, the Chairman advised that the Committee had considered the 
issues an
[...]
in number of pitches on High Street.  The close working relationship which has 

been developed with Cotyledon Markets has supported the development of the monthly “Local 
Independent Producers Markets”.  Both existing High Street businesses and the market traders have 
expressed a preference for the market to be concentrated in the High Street, when the road is closed.  
The market is growing steadily and it is felt that the increase of pitches will accommodate any further 
expansion over the next year. 

2. Increase to the number of pitches at Library Place/Manor Way – landholder agreement held for 
temporary structures including market stalls, children’s rides on event days etc. 

 

4. TRADING DATES AND TIMES                              DAY                              TIMES From/To 

Please give details of day and times in which you 
wish to trade: 
(Trading in Alcohol will require an additional 
licence under the Licensing Act 2003, as will Hot 
Food and Drink after 11p.m. up to 5a.m.).   
If a day consent please state the date you 
require: __________________________ 
 

Monday: 9.00am – 6.00pm* 

Tuesday: 9.00am – 6.00pm* 

Wednesday: 9.00am – 6.00pm* 

Thursday: 9.00am - 6.00pm* 

Friday: 9.00am – 7.00pm* 

Saturday: 9.00am -6.00pm* 

Sunday: 9.00am - 6.00pm** 

X

X 

Page 23



*Note trading until 6.00pm will be by exception taking place on only one or two occasions during the year e.g. 
in town centre area for special Christmas markets in the run up to Christmas, falling in line with any late night 
shopping events arranged by High Street shops and, at festivals such as Castle Roc taking place in Castle Dell 
area or at the Riverbank. 
** It is anticipated that Sunday trading will generally operate from 9.00am to 3.00pm or from 12.00noon to 
6.00pm.  Sunday trading hours will not exceed the hours permitted by any legislation in force at the time.  
 

5. FEES 

10% Administration Fee (See attached notes for 
fees payable – this fee is non refundable) 
 
[...]
is intentionally left blank



  

Rhif/ No: STR016 

 

CYNGOR SIR FYNWY/ MONMOUTHSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL 
DEDDF LLYWODRAETH LEOL (DARPARIAETHAU AMRYWIOL) 1982 

ATODLEN 4 - CANIATÂD MASNACHU STRYD/ 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT (MISCELLANEOUS PROVISIONS) ACT 1982 
SCHEDULE 4  - STREET TRADING CONSENT 

 

MAE CYNGOR SIR FYNWY  (A ELWIR O HYN YMLAEN "Y CYNGOR") YN SGIL 

ATODLEN 4 DEDDF LLYWODRAETH LEOL (DARPARIAETHAU AMRYWIOL) 1982, 

DRWY HYN YN DYFARNU/ MONMOUTHSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL  

(HEREINAFTER CALLED “THE COUNCIL”) PURSUANT TO  SCHEDULE 4 TO THE 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT (MISCELLANEOUS PROVISIONS) ACT 1982, DO HEREBY 

GRANT UNTO: 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

  

(A ELWIR O HYN YMLAEN "Y CANIATÂD") GANIATÂD AR GYFER MASNACHU/  (HEREINAFTER 

CALLED “THE CONSENT”) A CONSENT FOR THE TRADING OF: 

Local Produce inc. Breads, Pies, Pastries, Cakes, Preserves, Oils, Vinegars, Fruit, Vegetables, Herbs, 

Plants & Flowers, Meat, Fish. Local craft made Cider, Wines & Beers (subject to authorisation under the 

Licensing Act 2003).  Local Crafts inc. Pottery, Jewellery, Prints & Paintings, Wooden Goods, 

Needlecraft, Knitted & Fabric Goods.  Vintage goods inc. China & Clothing. Other goods approved by 

the Authority.                  

MAE'R CANIATÂD YN CANIATAU I FASNACHWYR FASNACHU YN/ THIS CONSENT PERMITS 

THE TRADERS TO TRADE AT: 

Beaufort Square, Chepstow – 4 pitches, Bank Square, Chepstow – 2 pitches 

Cormeilles Square, Chepstow – 5 pitches, High Street adj to Gatehouse – 1 pitch  

High Street, Chepstow – 20 pitches (subject to road closure),  

Library Place/Manor Way, Chepstow – 3 pitches 

Castle Dell, Green area in front of Chepstow Castle (NP16 5EY) – 30 pitches 

Chepstow Riverbank area (NP16 5HH) – 10 pitches, Hardwick Playing Field (NP16 5EB) – 10 pitches 

AR/ON: Monday – Sunday YN YSTOD YR ORIAU/ DURING THE TIMES: 0900 i/to 1800 

Bydd y caniatâd yn parhau mewn grym o/This consent shall continue in force from  03/08/2020  hyd/until  

02/08/2021  os na chafodd ei ildio neu e
[...]
o the wellbeing of existing and future generations. 
 

6.3 It is a statutory requirement to compile a Gambling Policy, as outlined in Section 3.  
Although not a ‘proposal’ (therefore not requiring full assessment) it does contribute 
positively to protecting children and other vulnerable persons from being harmed or 
exploited by gambling.  

 

7. CONSULTEES: 
 Newport City Council, Blaenau Gwent County Borough Council, Torfaen County 

Borough Council, Caerphilly County Borough Council. 
 

8. BACKGROUND PAPERS: 
  

1. Monmouthshire County Council’s Statement of Gambling Policy 2019  

2. Gambling Act 2005 

3. The Gambling Act 2005 (Licensing Authority Policy Statement) (England and Wales) 

Regulations 2006 

4. Gambling Commission Guidance to Local Authorities 
 

   

9. AUTHOR: 
 Linda O’Gorman 
 Principal Licensing Officer 

CONTACT DETAILS: 
Tel: 01633 644214 
Email: lindaogorman@monmouthshire.gov.uk    

  

 

Page 42

https://www.monmouthshire.gov.uk/licensing/gambling-lottery-licence/the-gambling-act/
https://www.legislation.gov.uk/ukpga/2005/19/contents
https://www.legislation.gov.uk/uksi/2006/636/made
https://www.legislation.gov.uk/uksi/2006/636/made
https://www.gamblingcommission.gov.uk/for-licensing-authorities/GLA/Guidance-to-licensing-authorities.aspx
mailto:lindaogorman@monmouthshire.gov.uk


 APPENDIX B 

 

 
     
 

Name of the Officer: Linda O’Gorman / David H Jones 
 
 
Phone no: 01633 644214 
E-mail: lindaogorman@monmouthshire.gov.uk 

Please give a brief description of the aims of the proposal 

To consider the Council’s Gambling Policy and the existing resolution to 

not permit casinos within the County of Monmouthshire 

Name of Service area 

Licensing 

Date   

2nd September 2021 

 

1. Are your proposals going to affect any people or groups of people with protected characteristics?  Please explain the impact, the 

evidence you have used and any action you are taking below.  

Protected 
Characteristics  

Describe any positive
[...]
ry Taxi and Private Hire Vehicle Standards dated July 2020. The report 
highlights the requirement to amend Monmouthshire County Council’s existing 
Taxi and Private Hire Policy and Conditions 2020.  These changes form the basis 
for further development by Welsh Government into national standards. 

 

5. RESOURCE IMPLICATIONS: 

 
 5.1  All Licensing fees and charges are recovered on a cost recovery basis.   
 

6. WELLBEING AND FUTURE GENERATIONS IMPLICATIONS: 

 
 6.1    The ‘Future Generations’ template is attached as Appendix C. 
  

 

7. CONSULTEES: 
 
 None  

Page 109



  

8. BACKGROUND PAPERS: 
 
 Department for Transport, Taxi and Private Hire Licensing Guide: Best Practice Guide 

https://assets.publishing.service.gov.uk/government/uploads/system/uploads/attachment
_data/file/904369/statutory-taxi-and-private-hire-vehicle-standards-english-28-07-
2020.pdf  

 

Harmonisation of Taxi and Private Hire Vehicle Licensing in Wales 

Taxi and private hire vehicles: licensing guidance | GOV.WALES  

 

9. AUTHOR: 
 
 Linda O’Gorman Principal Licensing Officer 
 

CONTACT DETAILS:  Tel:  01633 644214  

Email: lindaogorman@monmouthshire.gov.uk  

Page 110

https://assets.publishing.service.gov.uk/government/uploads/system/uploads/attachment_data/file/904369/statutory-taxi-and-private-hire-vehicle-standards-english-28-07-2020.pdf
https://assets.publishing.service.gov.uk/government/uploads/system/uploads/attachment_data/file/904369/statutory-taxi-and-private-hire-vehicle-standards-english-28-07-2020.pdf
https://assets.publishing.service.gov.uk/government/uploads/system/uploads/attachment_data/file/904369/statutory-taxi-and-private-hire-vehicle-standards-english-28-07-2020.pdf
https://gov.wales/written-statement-launch-guide-harmonisation-taxi-and-private-hire-vehicle-licensing-wales
https://gov.wales/written-statement-launch-guide-harmonisation-taxi-and-private-hire-vehicle-licensing-wales
mailto:lindaogorman@monmouthshire.gov.uk


 APPENDIX A 

Medical checks –

Minutes of the meeting


CYNGOR SIR FYNWY 
 

Pwyllgor Trwyddedu a Rheleiddio County Hall, Usk - Remote Attendance  
Dydd Mawrth, 14eg Medi, 2021, 10.00 am 

 
  
 
 

 CYNGHORWYR  
YN  
BRESENNOL: 

 

Cynghorydd Sirol  J.Treharne (Cadeirydd) 
Cynghorydd Sirol  J. Higginson (Is-Gadeirydd) 
 

 Cynghorydd Sirol: A. Easson, R. Edwards, D. Evans, S. Howarth, 
M.Lane, R.Roden, B. Strong, A. Webb 
 

 
 

SWYDDOGION YN BRESENNOL: 
 
David Jones Pennaeth Diogelu’r Cyhoedd 
Linda O'Gorman Principal Licensing Officer 
Taylor Watts Licensing Officer 
Leigh Beach Swyddog Trwyddedu 
Ben Davies Solicitor 
Richard Williams Swyddog Gwasanaethau Democrataidd 

 
 

 
 
 
1. Datganiadau o Fuddiant  

 
Dim. 
  
 
2. I gadarnhau'r cofnodion canlynol:  

 
2.1.   Y Pwyllgor Trwyddedu a Rheoleiddio dyddiedig 18fed Mai 2021. 

Cafodd cofnodion cyfarfod y Pwyllgor Trwyddedu a Rheoleiddio a gynhaliwyd ar 18fed Mai 2021 

eu cadarnhau a'u llofnodi gan y Cadeirydd. 
  
 

2.2.   Is-bwyllgor Trwyddedu a Rheoleiddio dyddiedig 24ain Mai 2021. 
Cafodd cofnodion yr Is-bwyllgor Trwyddedu a Rheoleiddio dyddiedig 24ain Mai 2021 eu 
cadarnhau a'u llofnodi gan y Cadeirydd. 
  
 

2.3.   Cyfarfod Arbennig y Pwyllgor Trwyddedu a Rheoleiddio dyddiedig 2il Awst 
2021. 

Cafodd cofnodion Cyfarfod Arbennig y Pwyllgor Trwyddedu a Rheoleiddio dyddiedig 2il Awst 

2021 eu cadarnhau a'u llofnodi gan y Cadeirydd. 
 
 
 
  
 
3. Cais i hepgor y ffi ar gyfer digwyddiad(au) elusennol, anfasnachol ar gyfer Neuadd 

Goffa The Hood.  
 



CYNGOR SIR FYNWY 
 

Pwyllgor Trwyddedu a Rheleiddio County Hall, Usk - Remote Attendance  
Dydd Mawrth, 14eg Medi, 2021, 10.00 am 

 
Ystyriodd y Pwyllgor Trwyddedu a Rheoleiddio gais i hepgor ffioedd ar gyfer ceisiadau yn y 
dyfodol a gyflwynwyd gan Bwyllgor Neuadd Goffa The Hood, ar gyfer caniatâd bloc masnachu 
stryd dydd yn Neuadd Goffa The Hood. 
  
Croesawodd y Cadeirydd yr ymgeisydd i'r cyfarfod a chyflwynodd Aelodau'r Pwyllgor a'r 
swyddogion a oedd yn bresennol ac esboniodd y protocol ar gyfer y cyfarfod.   
  
Cadarnhaodd yr ymgeisydd ei enw a'i gyfeiriad i'r Pwyllgor.  Cadarnhaodd yr ymgeisydd ei fod 
wedi derbyn yr adroddiad ac roedd yn fodlon bwrw ymlaen heb unrhyw gynrychiolaeth 
gyfreithiol.   
  
Darllenwyd y materion a'r manylion allweddol i'r Pwyllgor.   
  
Yna rhoddwyd cyfle i'r ymgeisydd annerch y Pwyllgor, i gyflwyno unrhyw esboniadau 
perthnasol.  Wrth wneud hynny, nodwyd y pwyntiau canlynol:  
  

         Mae Neuadd Goffa The Hood yn elusen leol lwyddiannus gyda ffrwd dda o 
incwm i dalu costau. 

  

         Cynhelir nifer o brif ddigwyddiadau drwy Neuadd Goffa Hood.  Mae rhai o'r 
digwyddiadau hyn yn codi tâl am fynediad tra bod eraill â mynediad am ddim. 
  

         Dros y blynyddoedd mae'r gwaith o reoli digwyddiadau wedi gwella.  Mae hyn yn 
cynnwys rheoli risg a darparu cyfleusterau meddygol ar gyfer digwyddiadau mwy.  
  

         O ran y gamp, byddai cost cydsynio yn arwain at dreth ar yr incwm a godir o'r 
digwyddiad hwn.  Byddai tua 20% o'r elw yn cael ei gymryd gan y ffioedd.  Felly, 
y cais i hepgor y ffioedd.   

  
Yn dilyn hyn, cyflwynodd Aelodau'r Pwyllgor gwestiynau i'r ymgeisydd a chafwyd trafodaeth.    
  
Nodwyd y canlynol:  
  

         Mae cymysgedd o stondinwyr anfasnachol a masnachol.  Codir mwy o dâl ar 
ddeiliaid stondinau masnachol.  

  

         Mae'n bwysig cadw ffioedd yn isel ar gyfer masnachwyr anfasnachol.  
  

         Wrth symud ymlaen, dylid ystyried ceisiadau fesul achos.  
  

Ar ôl cael ei holi, gadawodd y Pwyllgor Trwyddedu a Rheoleiddio a'r cynrychiolydd cyfreithiol y 
cyfarfod i drafod y canfyddiadau'n fwriadol ac yn eu trafod.   
  
Ar ôl ail-gychwyn, dywedodd y Cadeirydd fod y Pwyllgor wedi penderfynu caniatáu'r cais a 
gyflwynwyd gan Neuadd Goffa Hood i hepgor y ffi ar gyfer digwyddiadau anfasnachol ac 
elusennol ond y byddai'n parhau i gael ei ystyried fesul achos ac os bydd natur y 
digwyddiadau'n newid i statws masnachol ac ansafonol, yna dylid ei ddwyn yn ôl i'r Pwyllgor 
Trwyddedu a Rheoleiddio i'w ystyried ymhellach.  
  
 
4. Cais i Ddiwygio Caniatâd Bloc Masnachu Stryd ar gyfer y Stryd Fawr Cas-gwent.  

 



CYNGOR SIR FYNWY 
 

Pwyllgor Trwyddedu a Rheleiddio County Hall, Usk - Remote Attendance  
Dydd Mawrth, 14eg Medi, 2021, 10.00 am 

 
Ystyriodd y Pwyllgor Trwyddedu a Rheoleiddio gais i ystyried y diwygiadau y gofynnwyd 
amdanynt i'r caniatâd masnachu stryd bloc presennol a ddelir gan Glerc Cyngor Tref Cas-gwent 
(Rhif Caniatâd STR016).  Rhoddwyd y caniatâd cychwynnol ar 30 Medi 2014.  Mae'r Caniatâd 
yn para am gyfnod o 12 mis ac mae deiliad y caniatâd wedi adnewyddu'r caniatâd bob 
blwyddyn ers y dyddiad hwnnw.  
  
Croesawodd y Cadeirydd yr ymgeisydd i'r cyfarfod a chyflwynodd Aelodau'r Pwyllgor a'r 
swyddogion a oedd yn bresennol ac esboniodd y protocol ar gyfer y cyfarfod.    
  
Cadarnhaodd yr ymgeisydd ei enw a'i gyfeiriad i'r Pwyllgor.  Cadarnhaodd yr ymgeisydd ei fod 
wedi derbyn yr adroddiad ac roedd yn fodlon bwrw ymlaen heb unrhyw gynrychiolaeth 
gyfreithiol.    
  
Darllenwyd y materion a'r manylion allweddol i'r Pwyllgor.    
  
Yna rhoddwyd cyfle i'r ymgeisydd annerch y Pwyllgor, i gyflwyno unrhyw esboniadau 
perthnasol.  Wrth wneud hynny, nodwyd y pwyntiau canlynol:  
  

         Yn ystod y blynyddoedd diwethaf, trosglwyddodd Cyngor Tref Cas-gwent 
gyfrifoldeb i Gwmni Buddiannau Cymunedol (CIC) ac mae'r farchnad wedi tyfu 
dros y cyfnod hwn.  

  

         Roedd y CIC wedi gofyn am gynnydd yn nifer y lleiniau oherwydd bod rhestr 
aros o fasnachwyr.  

  
Yn dilyn hyn, cyflwynodd Aelodau'r Pwyllgor gwestiynau i'r ymgeisydd a chafwyd trafodaeth.     
  
Nodwyd y canlynol:  
  

         Nid yw Cyngor Tref Cas-gwent yn elwa'n ariannol o Gydsyniad Masnachu Stryd 
Bloc. 

  

         I ddechrau, ymgynghorwyd â'r Siambr Fasnach ynghylch Cydsyniad Masnachu 
Bloc Street.  
  

         O ran mynediad i bobl anabl, mae Cyngor Tref Cas-gwent yn gweithio'n agos 
gyda'r trefnwyr i liniaru unrhyw broblemau.   Mae ffordd lawn ar gau hefyd ar 
gyfer y farchnad.  
  

         Mae mynediad i'r anabl a darpariaeth parcio ar gael.  
  

         Mae digon o le ar gael i ddarparu ar gyfer y stondinau ychwanegol.  
  

         Mae system unffordd ar waith drwy'r Stryd Fawr ac mae asesiad risg llawn wedi'i 
sefydlu.  

  
Ar ôl cael ei holi, gadawodd y Pwyllgor Trwyddedu a Rheoleiddio a'r cynrychiolydd cyfreithiol y 
cyfarfod i drafod y canfyddiadau'n fwriadol ac yn eu trafod.   
  
Ar ôl ail-gychwyn, dywedodd y Cadeirydd fod y Pwyllgor wedi penderfynu caniatáu'r cais a'r 
diwygiadau i'r caniatâd presennol a'r oriau masnachu diwygiedig, sef:  



CYNGOR SIR FYNWY 
 

Pwyllgor Trwyddedu a Rheleiddio County Hall, Usk - Remote Attendance  
Dydd Mawrth, 14eg Medi, 2021, 10.00 am 

 
  

         Sgwâr Beaufort – Y 4 llain bresennol i gael eu diwygio i 8 llain. 
  

         Sgwâr y Banc – Y 2 lain bresennol i gael eu diwygio i 6 llain. 
  

         Sgwâr Cormeilles - Y 5 llain bresennol i gael eu diwygio i 10 llain. 

  

         Manor Way - Y 3 llain bresennol i gael eu diwygio i 15 llain. 

  

         Diwygio'r oriau masnachu ar gyfer dydd Gwener o 9:00am - 6:00pm i 9:00am - 
7:00pm. 

  
 
5. Datganiad o Bolisi Gamblo a Chynigion ar gyfer Casinos.  

 

  
Gwnaethom ystyried y dull i'w fabwysiadu gan Gyngor Sir Fynwy o ran ceisiadau am eiddo 
casino yn y Sir a'r 'Datganiad Drafft o Bolisi Gamblo 2022' arfaethedig cyn ei gyflwyno i'r Cyngor 
Llawn.   
  
Penderfynwyd:  
  

(i)            cefnogi cadw'r penderfyniad presennol i beidio â rhoi trwyddedau casino yn Sir 
Fynwy cyn iddo gael ei ystyried yn y Cyngor Llawn ym mis Tachwedd 2021.  

  
(ii)          cefnogi'r datganiad polisi Gamblo diwygiedig arfaethedig ar gyfer y cyfnod 

rhwng 31 Ionawr 2022 a 30 Ionawr 2025.  Caiff y Polisi hwn ei ystyried yn y 
Cyngor Llawn ym mis Tachwedd 2021.  

  
 
6. Adolygiad o Bolisi ac Amodau Cerbydau Hacni a Hurio Preifat.  

 
Cawsom adroddiad ynghylch yr adolygiad o Bolisi ac Amodau Cerbydau Hacni a Hurio Preifat.  
  
Wrth wneud hynny, nodwyd y bydd y gwasanaeth diwygiedig yn darparu ar gyfer gwiriadau'r 
Gwasanaeth Datgelu a Gwahardd, gan arwain at ddim oedi wrth wneud ceisiadau.  
  
Penderfynwyd diwygio Polisi ac Amodau Tacsis a Hurio Preifat Sir Fynwy 2020, er mwyn newid 
gwiriadau'r Gwasanaeth Datgelu a Datgelu a Gwahardd meddygol.   Mae'r diwygiad i'r polisi 
sydd i'w gymeradwyo fel a ganlyn:  
  

         Y newidiadau i ddod i rym ar 1af Hydref 2021. 

  

         Mae'r broses o drosglwyddo newidiadau o'r fath, y cyfeirir ati yn Adran 3.10 o'r 
adroddiad, yn cael ei chymeradwyo.   

  
 
7. Ystyried a ddylid gwahardd y wasg a'r cyhoedd o'r cyfarfod wrth ystyried yr eitem 

ganlynol o fusnes yn unol ag Adran 100A o Ddeddf Llywodraeth Leol 1972, fel y'i 
diwygiwyd, ar y sail ei bod yn debygol o ddatgelu gwybodaeth eithriedig fel y'i 
diffinnir ym Mharagraff 12 o Ran 4 o Atodlen 12A i'r Ddeddf.  

 



CYNGOR SIR FYNWY 
 

Pwyllgor Trwyddedu a Rheleiddio County Hall, Usk - Remote Attendance  
Dydd Mawrth, 14eg Medi, 2021, 10.00 am 

 
Gwnaethom eithrio'r wasg a'r cyhoedd o'r cyfarfod wrth ystyried yr eitem ganlynol o fusnes yn 
unol ag Adran 100A o Ddeddf Llywodraeth Leol 1972, fel y'i diwygiwyd, ar y sail ei bod yn 
cynnwys datgelu gwybodaeth eithriedig yn debygol fel y'i diffinnir ym Mharagraff 12 o Ran 4 o 
Atodlen 12A i'r Ddeddf.  
  
 
8. Penderfynu ar y cais i adfer Trwydded Gyrwyr Hacni / Llogi Preifat yn dilyn y 

penderfyniad i ddirymu'r drwydded ym mis Gorffennaf 2021.  
 
Croesawodd y Cadeirydd y gyrrwr i'r cyfarfod a chyflwynodd Aelodau'r Pwyllgor a'r Swyddogion 
a oedd yn bresennol ac esboniodd y protocol ar gyfer y cyfarfod.    
  
Cadarnhaodd y gyrrwr ei enw a'i gyfeiriad i'r Pwyllgor.  Cadarnhaodd y gyrrwr ei fod wedi 
derbyn yr adroddiad a gweithdrefn y Pwyllgor.   Cadarnhaodd y gyrrwr hefyd eu bod yn fodlon 
bwrw ymlaen heb gynrychiolaeth gyfreithiol.    
  
Darllenwyd y materion a'r manylion allweddol i'r Pwyllgor.   
  
Yna rhoddwyd cyfle i'r gyrrwr annerch y Pwyllgor, i gyflwyno unrhyw esboniadau perthnasol.  Yn 
dilyn hyn, cyflwynodd Aelodau'r Pwyllgor gwestiynau i'r gyrrwr a chafwyd trafodaeth.  Yna 
rhoddwyd cyfle i'r gyrrwr grynhoi.   
  
Ar ôl cael ei holi, gadawodd y Pwyllgor a chynrychiolydd cyfreithiol y Pwyllgor y cyfarfod i drafod 
a thrafod y canfyddiadau.    
  
Ar ôl ail-gychwyn, dywedodd y Cadeirydd fod y Pwyllgor wedi ystyried y materion ac wedi dod i'r 
farn bod y gyrrwr yn cael ei ystyried yn addas ac yn briodol i ddal trwydded gyda'r drwydded 
wedi'i hailosod.  
  
 
9. Cadarnhau dyddiad ac amser y cyfarfod nesaf.  

 
Dydd Mawrth 19 Hydref 2021 am 10.00am.  
  
 
 

 
 


